Toll collection 551 589 631 675 722 773 827 884 946 1,013 1,084 1,159 1,241

 Parking fee 236 253 270 289 309 331 354 379 406 434 464 497 532

 Property management 551 589 631 675 722 773 827 884 946 1,013 1,084 1,159 1,241

Total revenue 1,338 1,431 1,531 1,639 1,753 1,876 2,007 2,148 2,298 2,459 2,631 2,816 3,013

Operation and maintenance
costs

(315) (337) (360) (386) (413) (441) (472) (505) (541) (579) (619) (662) (709)

Operating cash flow 1,023 1,095 1,171 1,253 1,341 1,435 1,535 1,643 1,758 1,881 2,012 2,153 2,304

Total debt

 Interest - - - - - - - - - - - - -

 Debt payments - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Debt balance
(principal)

- - - - - - - - - - - - -

Debt–equity ratio - - - - - - - - - - - - -

ADSCR - - - - - - - - - - - - -

NPV DCR - - - - - - - - - - - - -

( ) = negative, ADSCR = annual debt service coverage ratio, NPV DCR = net present value debt coverage ratio.
Source: Author’s calculation.

147

Table 7A.2: Project’s Estimated Cash Flows in Scenario I – Interest Rate Increased by 3% from 7% During Construction

 ($ million)

 Year

Item 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Investment (cash outflow) 3,000 1,000

Equity

3,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 1,000

Equity after depreciation 2,890 3,736 3,589 3,449 3,317 3,191 3,071 2,958 2,850 2,747 2,650 2,558

Revenue (cash inflow)

 Toll collection - - 280 300 321 343 367 393 420 450 481 515

 Parking fee - - 120 128 137 147 157 168 180 193 206 221

 Property management - - 280 300 321 343 367 393 420 450 481 515

Total revenue - - 680 728 779 833 891 954 1,020 1,092 1,168 1,250

Operation and maintenance
costs

- - (160) (171) (183) (196) (210) (224) (240) (257) (275) (294)

Operating cash flow (3,000) (1,000) 520 556 595 637 682 729 780 835 893 956

Total debt

 Interest 176 289 313 304 291 275 255 231 202 166 129 94

 Debt payments - - 520 556 595 637 682 729 780 687 501 478

Debt balance
(principal)

3,176 4,465 4,258 4,006 3,702 3,340 2,914 2,416 1,837 1,316 945 561

Debt–equity ratio 1.10 1.20 1.19 1.16 1.12 1.05 0.95 0.82 0.64 0.48 0.36 0.22

ADSCR - - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.22 1.78 2.00

NPV DCR - - 0.11 0.24 0.39 0.58 0.84 1.21 1.86 2.97 4.65 8.71

148

Table 7A.2: Project’s Estimated Cash Flows in Scenario I – Interest Rate Increased by 3% from 7% During Construction (continued)

($ million)

 Year

Item 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Investment (cash outflow) - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Equity
 4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000   4,000

Equity after depreciation  2,470   2,386   2,307   2,232   2,160   2,092   2,027   1,966   1,908   1,852   1,800   1,750  1,702

Revenue (cash inflow)

 Toll collection  551   589   631   675   722   773   827   884   946   1,013   1,084   1,159   1,241

 Parking fee  236   253   270   289   309   331   354   379   406   434   464   497   532

Property
management

 551   589   631   675   722   773   827   884   946   1,013   1,084   1,159   1,241

Total revenue  1,338   1,431   1,531   1,639   1,753   1,876   2,007   2,148   2,298   2,459   2,631   2,816  3,013

Operation and maintenance
costs

 (315)  (337)  (360)  (386)  (413)  (441)  (472)  (505)  (541)  (579)  (619)  (662)  (709)

Operating cash flow  1,023   1,095   1,171   1,253   1,341   1,435   1,535   1,643   1,758   1,881   2,012   2,153   2,304

Total debt

 Interest 56 11 - - - - - - - - - - -

 Debt payments 511 116 - - - - - - - - - - -

Debt balance
(principal)

106 - - - - - - - - - - - -

Debt–equity ratio 0.04 - - - - - - - - - - - -

ADSCR 2.00 9.41 - - - - - - - - - - -

NPV DCR 50.84 - - - - - - - - - - - -

( ) = negative, ADSCR = annual debt service coverage ratio, NPV DCR = net present value debt coverage ratio.
Source: Author’s calculation.

149

Table 7A.3: Project’s Estimated Cash Flows in Scenarios II – Growth Rate of Users Dropped from 7% to 1%

($ million)

 Year

Item 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Investment (cash outflow) 3,000 1,000

Equity

3,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 1,000

Equity after depreciation 2,890 3,736 3,589 3,449 3,317 3,191 3,071 2,958 2,850 2,747 2,650 2,558

Revenue (cash inflow)

 Toll collection - - 280 283 286 288 291 294 297 300 303 306

 Parking fee - - 120 121 122 124 125 126 127 129 130 131

 Property management - - 280 283 286 288 291 294 297 300 303 306

Total revenue - - 680 687 694 701 708 715 722 729 736 744

Operation and maintenance
costs

- - (160) (162) (163) (165) (166) (168) (170) (172) (173) (175)

Operating cash flow (3,000) (1,000) 520 525 530 536 541 547 552 558 563 569

Total debt

 Interest 146 224 237 223 209 192 175 157 137 116 93 68

 Debt payments - - 520 525 530 536 541 547 552 558 563 413

Debt balance
(principal)

3,146 4,370 4,087 3,786 3,464 3,120 2,755 2,365 1,950 1,508 1,038 693

Debt–equity ratio 1.09 1.17 1.14 1.10 1.04 0.98 0.90 0.80 0.68 0.55 0.39 0.27

ADSCR - - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.38

NPV DCR - - 0.12 0.26 0.41 0.59 0.82 1.13 1.56 2.27 3.63 5.92

150

Table 7A.3: Project’s Estimated Cash Flows in Scenarios II – Growth Rate of Users Dropped from 7% to 1% (continued)

($ million)

 Year

Item 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Investment (cash outflow) - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Equity  4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000

Equity after depreciation 617 2,470 2,386 2,307 2,232 2,160 2,092 2,027 1,966 1,908 1,852 1,800 1,750

Revenue (cash inflow)

 Toll collection 309 312 316 319 322 325 328 332 335 338 342 345 349

 Parking fee 133 134 135 137 138 139 141 142 144 145 146 148 149

Property
management

309 312 316 319 322 325 328 332 335 338 342 345 349

Total revenue 751 759 766 774 782 789 797 805 813 822 830 838 846

Operation and maintenance
costs

(177) (179) (180) (182) (184) (186) (188) (189) (191) (193) (195) (197) (199)

Operating cash flow 574 580 586 592 598 604 610 616 622 628 634 641 647

Total debt

 Interest 47 26 8 - - - - - - - - - -

 Debt payments 364 290 120 - - - - - - - - - -

Debt balance
(principal)

376 112 - - - - - - - - - - -

Debt–equity ratio 0.15 0.05 - - - - - - - - - - -

ADSCR 1.58 2.00 4.90 - - - - - - - - - -

NPV DCR 11.78 42.34 - - - - - - - - - - -

( ) = negative, ADSCR = annual debt service coverage ratio, NPV DCR = net present value debt coverage ratio.
Source: Author’s calculation.

151

Table 7A.4: Project’s Estimated Cash Flows in Case 2 – Most Likely Condition

($ million)

 Year

Item 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Investment (cash outflow) 3,000 1,000 - - - - - - - - - -

Equity
3,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000 4,000

Equity after depreciation 2,890 3,736 3,589 3,449 3,317 3,191 3,071 2,958 2,850 2,747 2,650 2,558

Revenue (cash inflow)

 Toll collection - - 280 300 321 343 367 393 420 450 481 515

 Parking fee - - 120 128 137 147 157 168 180 193 206 221

 Property management - - 280 300 321 343 367 393 420 450 481 515